

The Charley Beck Memorial Scholarship

Sponsored by Central Taney County Volunteer Firefighters Association

Central Taney County Firefighters Association will award two (2) \$750.00, one-time scholarships to area graduating seniors, living in Taney County who plan to continue studies in the fields related to emergency services (i.e. firefighter, police, EMT, paramedic, nurse). This year the Association has expanded studies beyond emergency services to include trade schools such as welding, dental hygienist, etc.

Students interested in applying for the Scholarship must have the following criteria:

- A list of scholarships you have been awarded or have applied for,
- A record of volunteer service or community involvement (attach a list)
- Proof of acceptance to an accredited college, university, or institute of higher learning with plans to attend in the fall of 2024 (attach a copy)
- Completed scholarship application
- And a minimum 500 word essay typed: Explain the field of study you are interested in. Explain the desired job
 or field of work you are intending on entering upon completion of college, etc. Explain how volunteering has
 helped you and/or your community and what you may have learned from it. Explain how the Charley Beck
 Memorial Scholarship will help you achieve your educational goals.

Mail completed application to: Central Taney County Volunteer Firefighters Association

C/O Scholarship Committee 21060 US Hwy 160

Kissee Mills, MO 65680

Or the applicant may hand deliver to the district office at the above address.

Application deadline is April 19th, 2024

Name:		
Address:		
Email Address:		
Phone Number:	Grade Point Average:	_
High School:	Guidance Counselor:	
Name of College/University (attach proof of acceptance): _		
Area of Study:		
Signature of Applicant:	Date:	
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date:	

SCHOLARSHIP DEADLINE IS April 19th, 2024